# L0700028317

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



TALLAHASSEF. FLORIDA





1

ACCOUNT NO.	: 07210000032	TESC OF THE
REFERENCE	: 803939 7127284	ATT IS
AUTHORIZATION	: milleran	State P
COST LIMIT	: \$ 155.00	1.01
ORDER DATE : March 15, 2	007	
ORDER TIME : 9:42 AM		
ORDER NO. : 803939-005		
CUSTOMER NO: 7127284		
DOMESTIC	FILING	SEC TALL
NAME: MAIN STR	EET DEVELOPMENT, LLC	CHETARY LAHASS
XX ARTICLES OF ORGANI	ZATION	PH 1:54
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWI	NG AS PROOF OF FILING	ATE 4
XX CERTIFIED COPY		7

CONTACT PERSON: Amanda Haddan - EXT. 2955

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

LAW OFFICES

STUTSMAN THAMES & MARKEY PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 50 NORTH LAURA STREET, SUITE 1600 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202 WWW.STMLAW.NET

BRUCE E. STUTSMAN

March 14, 2007

Department of State **Division of Corporations** 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399



Re: Filing of Articles of Organization of Main Street Development, LLC; Our File No.: 1898.4128

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing are the original and one copy of Articles of Organization for Main Street Development, LLC, including the Certificate Designating Registered Agent and Registered Office attached thereto. Accompanying the enclosed documents is a check from Corporation Services Company for the necessary filing fees.

We would appreciate your filing the original of the Articles of Organization in accordance with the usual procedure, and your returning to this office a certified copy of the Articles of Organization.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions concerning the enclosed items. Thank you very much for your assistance.

lincol

Bruce E. Stutsman

Enclosures

Hand Delivered By Representatives of Corporation Services Company



## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

### MAIN STREET DEVELOPMENT, LLC

### **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the limited liability company is Main Street Development, LLC (the "Company").

## **ARTICLE II - ADDRESS**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is Challen Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32205.

# ARTICLE III – INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 50 North Laura Street, Suite 1600, Jacksonville, Florida 32202, and the name of its initial registered agent as such address is the law firm of Stutsman Thames & Markey, P.A.

## **ARTICLE IV – AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE**

The name and street address of the authorized representative to these Articles of Organization is Bruce E. Stutsman, c/o Stutsman Thames & Markey, P.A., 50 North Laura Street, Suite 1600, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this // day of March, 2007.

Bruce E. Stutsman, Authorized Representative

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\mu_{day}^{H}$  day of March, 2007, by Bruce E. Stutsman, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

Print Name: APRILN CROOKS

Notary Public, State and County Aforesaid



My commission expires:

#### CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

In compliance with Sections 48.091 and 608.415, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That Main Street Development, LLC, desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at Jacksonville, Florida, has named Stutsman Thames & Markey, P.A., whose street address is 50 North Laura Street, Suite 1600, Jacksonville, Florida 32202, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Bruce E. Stutsman, Authorized Representative Date: March ( 42007

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the undersigned's duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position as registered agent.

STUTS THAME RKEY, P.A. By: Bruce E. Stutsman, CEC Date: March 14, 2007